Preliminary                                                    AIC2341
1.0A Output, 2.5MHz Synchronous
Buck-Boost DC/DC Converter
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center                                                                                                     DS-2341G-P10 20130221
 3A1, No.1, Li-Hsin Rd. I , Science Park , Hsinchu 300, Taiwan , R.O.C.
 TEL: 886-3-5772500                          FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw
� FEATURES
� Regulated Output with Input Voltage Above,

 .
2
� ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
BG: BAG
PACKAGE TYPE
DC: DFN-10 with exposed pad
G: Green Package
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
Default: adjustable
-25:  2.5V
-28:  2.8V
-30:  3.0V
-33:  3.3V
AIC2341-XXXXXXX
Example:  AIC2341-33GDCTR
� 3.3V Output Version,
in Green DFN-10 With Exposed Pad
Package and Tape & Reel Packing
Type
AIC2341GDCTR
� Adjustable Version,
 in Green DFN-10 With Exposed Pad
Package and Tape & Reel Packing
Type
PIN CONFIGURATION
DFN-10 with Exposed Pad (heat sink)
TOP VIEW
1
2
5
3
SW2
SW1
PVIN
10
9
6
8 VIN
MODE
FB
GND
Exposed
Pad
4
PGND
VOUT
7
EN
Note:
The exposed pad should be c onnected with
PGND pin
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Input Voltage Range on PVIN, VIN, SW1, SW2, VOUT, MODE, EN, FB .................................... -0.3V to 6V
PGND to GND ........................................................................................................................... -0.3V to 0.3V